Summary

Highly Qualified (HQ) Summary Report

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide (244730 total cour ses)

0 0,
% (.Jf Courses A) of Courses # of Cour ses # of Courseswith
withaHQ without aHQ Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Teacher Teacher e 9

School Level | Poverty Level

Elementary |Low 98.9% 1.1% 19719 19499
Elementary Mid 99.6% 4% 40323 40151
Elementary | High 98.5% 1.5% 16086 15839
Elementary  All 99.2% 8% 76128 75489
Secondary |Low 98.5% 1.5% 25832 25432
Secondary Mid 97.5% 2.5% 48631 47394
Secondary | High 96.2% 3.8% 16530 15897
Secondary  All 97.5% 2.5% 90993 88723
All Low 98.6% 1.4% 45551 44931
All Mid 98.4% 1.6% 88954 87545
All High 97.3% 2.7% 32616 31736
All All 98.3% 1.7% 167121 164212
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Summary

All Schools

Content Area

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics
Earth/Space Science
Economics
Elementary
English
Foreign Language
French
Geography
German
Government
History
Japanese
Latin
Mathematics
Music

Physics
Reading
Science

Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown

All

% of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

99.7%
98.5%
96.7%
95.5%
94.6%
96.8%
99.6%
98.1%
89.5%
99.9%
98.2%
94.5%
98%
97.9%
100%
88.9%
97.8%
99.7%
97.5%
98.5%
96.9%
98.5%
97.2%
98.1%

98.3%

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide

(0)
v(;)i tﬁggtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

3% 6918 6895
1.5% 1237 1219
3.3% 1777 1718
4.5% 1099 1049
5.4% 1062 1005
3.2% 376 364
4% 22827 22730
1.9% 30403 29832
10.5% 95 85
1% 829 828
1.8% 2437 2394
5.5% 200 189
2% 2966 2907
2.1% 6503 6368
0% 43 43
11.1% 180 160
2.2% 28254 27642
3% 10565 10536
2.5% 515 502
1.5% 12630 12443
3.1% 17861 17304
1.5% 8183 8060
2.8% 3109 3022
1.9% 7052 6917
1.7% 167121 164212
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Summary

High Poverty Schools

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide
[
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Cour ses # of Cour ses with
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Art

99.7% 3% 1187 1183
Biology 100% 0% 176 176
Chemistry 94.5% 5.5% 218 206
Civics 97.5% 2.5% 240 234
Earth/Space Science |88.6% 11.4% 219 194
Economics 97.5% 2.5% 40 39
Elementary 99.1% .9% 4659 4618
English 96.8% 3.2% 6368 6167
Foreign Language 100% 0% 14 14
French 100% 0% 88 88
Geography 97.3% 2.7% 407 396
Government 95.8% 4.2% 572 548
History 96.2% 3.8% 1312 1262
Latin 100% 0% 3 3
Mathematics 96.7% 3.3% 5644 5459
Music 99.6% 4% 1697 1690
Physics 100% 0% 45 45
Reading 98.2% 1.8% 2797 2746
Science 94.7% 5.3% 3741 3542
Socia Studies 97.6% 2.4% 1826 1783
Spanish 100% 0% 342 342
Unknown 98% 2% 1021 1001
All 97.3% 2.7% 32616 31736
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Mid Poverty Schools

Art
Biology

Chemistry
Civics
Earth/Space Science
Economics
Elementary
English
Foreign Language
French
Geography
German
Government
History
Japanese
Latin
Mathematics
Music
Physics
Reading
Science

Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown

All

Content Area % of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

99.6%
98.1%
96.4%
93.4%
95.1%
94.2%
99.7%
98.4%
87.3%
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86.3%
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98.4%
100%
100%
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96.3%
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97.7%
98.3%
98.4%

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide

% of Courses
without aHQ
Teacher

4%
1.9%
3.6%
6.6%
4.9%
5.8%
3%
1.6%
12.7%
3%
1.8%
13.7%
1.3%
1.6%
0%
0%
2%
1%
3.7%
1.4%
2.8%
1.5%
2.3%
1.7%
1.6%

# of Courses
Requiring HQ
3446

694
867
559
571
172
11405
16235
63
355
1313
51
1638
3286
9

63
15255
5549
244
7099
9628
4499
1494
4459
88954

# of Courseswith
HQ Teacher

3433
681
836
522
543
162
11374
15968
55
354
1290
44
1616
3233

63
14943
5545
235
7001
9360
4433
1460
4385
87545

https://wd.kyepsb.net/EPSB.WebA pps/L EAD/HQR/Sum...ort.aspx?SCH_Y EAR=20092010& SCH_SEMESTER_LU=1817 (4 of 7)4/28/2010 1:24:16 PM




Summary

Low Poverty Schools

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide

0
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

Art 99.7% 3% 2285 2279
Biology 98.6% 1.4% 367 362
Chemistry 97.7% 2.3% 692 676
Civics 97.7% 2.3% 300 293
Earth/Space Science |98.5% 1.5% 272 268
Economics 99.4% 6% 164 163
Elementary 99.6% 4% 6763 6738
English 98.7% 1.3% 7800 7697
Foreign Language 88.9% 11.1% 18 16
French 100% 0% 386 386
Geography 98.7% 1.3% 717 708
German 97.3% 2.7% 149 145
Government 98.3% 1.7% 756 743
History 98.3% 1.7% 1905 1873
Japanese 100% 0% 34 34
Latin 82.5% 17.5% 114 94
Mathematics 98.4% 1.6% 7355 7240
Music 99.5% 5% 3319 3301
Physics 98.2% 1.8% 226 222
Reading 98.6% 1.4% 2734 2696
Science 98% 2% 4492 4402
Social Studies 99.2% 8% 1858 1844
Spanish 95.8% 4.2% 1273 1220
Unknown 97.4% 2.6% 1572 1531
All 98.6% 1.4% 45551 44931
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Summary

Elementary Schools

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics

Earth/Space Science

Economics
Elementary
English

Foreign Language

French
Geography
German
Government
History

Latin
Mathematics
Music
Physics
Reading
Science
Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown
All

% of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

99.8%
100%

94.4%
100%

90.9%
100%

99.6%
98.8%
92.3%
97.4%
97.1%
100%

95.9%
93.2%
100%

98.9%
99.8%
83.3%
99.1%
98.8%
99.4%
82.6%
99.4%
99.2%

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide

0,
v(/(; tﬁfoﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

2% 3610 3601
0% 33 33
5.6% 36 34
0% 28 28
9.1% 77 70
0% 12 12
4% 22786 22689
1.2% 11148 11015
1.7% 26 24
2.6% 39 38
2.9% 381 370
0% 2 2
4.1% 220 211
6.8% 295 275
0% 1 1
1.1% 8481 8385
2% 6218 6203
16.7% 6 S

9% 7868 7799
1.2% 6425 6348
6% 5586 5551
17.4% 218 180
6% 2632 2615
8% 76128 75489
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Summary

Secondary Schools

Spring 2009-2010 Statewide

0
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

Art 99.6% 4% 3308 3294
Biology 98.5% 1.5% 1204 1186
Chemistry 96.7% 3.3% 1741 1684
Civics 95.3% 4.7% 1071 1021
Earth/Space Science |94.9% 5.1% 985 935
Economics 96.7% 3.3% 364 352
Elementary 100% 0% 41 41
English 97.7% 2.3% 19255 18817
Foreign Language 88.4% 11.6% 69 61
French 100% 0% 790 790
Geography 98.4% 1.6% 2056 2024
German 94.4% 5.6% 198 187
Government 98.2% 1.8% 2746 2696
History 98.1% 1.9% 6208 6093
Japanese 100% 0% 43 43
Latin 88.8% 11.2% 179 159
Mathematics 97.4% 2.6% 19773 19257
Music 99.7% 3% 4347 4333
Physics 97.6% 2.4% 509 497
Reading 97.5% 2.5% 4762 4644
Science 95.8% 4.2% 11436 10956
Socia Studies 96.6% 3.4% 2597 2509
Spanish 98.3% 1.7% 2891 2842
Unknown 97.3% 2.7% 4420 4302
All 97.5% 2.5% 90993 88723
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